FORM PTO-1595 REC	06-10	-1999	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
MUS-24.99				Patent and Trade	mark Onice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10106	30096	hed origin	nal documents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of re	ceiving party(ies):	326
Yoshiaki Takahashi, Yuki Yoshida, and Hiroharu Kato Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Name: (1) Ishikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co., Ltd.; (2) Hiroharu Kato Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: (1) 2_1 (Otemachi 2-chome	(2) 5.
	}	31-9, Koganehara		<u> Diemaum 2-chome,</u>	<u>(4) 5-</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name	City: (1) Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; Matsudo-shi, Chiba		Chiha-	
Other		-		(2) JAPAN Zip	
Execution Date: May 11, 1999		IIVII	J. 1	Val. V. co.	` -
		Additional name(s) of reco	eiving party	(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning this document should be mailed:	······································	 - ached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of ap	pplication	s and patents involved:	1
Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko					
2:543 treet Address: 1200 Leader Building		7. Total Fee (37 C.F. ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	·	sed to Deposit Account	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114		` .	der No.	31786 ge if paying by deposit accour	nt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original docume. Jeffrey J. Sopko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages by	ent.	ning information is a		May 24, 199 Date	3 9 9

REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 31786

METHOD :	ventor(s) named below (hereinafter referred to FOR ANALYZING FRICTION REDUC IN FRICTION—REDUCING SHIP	to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: CTION EFFECTS OF
for which I/we have ex	secuted an application for a United States Pa	itent concurrently herewith; and
Ishikawa	ajima—Harima Heavy Industrie	es Co., Ltd.
(Full Name	of (check one) []Sole or [X]First Assig	nee)
a corporation of	Japan	
	(State and Country of Incorporation	n)
having the address o and	2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Ch	iyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Hirohar	ı Kato	
(Full Name	of Second Assignee, if any)	
citizen	Japan	
a comportation of	(State and Country of Incorporation	n)
having the address o	5-31-9, Koganehara, Matsu	do-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
transfer, and set over in and to this invention States which may be gatents and Trademaits/their successors an And I/we her Assignee(s), its/their sproceeding, sign all law desirable to perfect the divisional, continuation Assignee(s) and its/the United States, it being Assignee(s), its/their services.	unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful success and this application, and all divisions, and or granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and this of the United States to issue all Letters I divisions, in accordance with the terms of the reby further covenant and agree that I/we wouccessors and assigns, any facts known to vitul documents when called upon to do so, exit the to this invention in the name of the Asia, and reissue applications, make all rightfulleir successors and assigns, to obtain and explanations and explanations and assigns.	d, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, isors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United Live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its assignment; will, without further consideration, communicate with the me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal ecute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or ssignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all I oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the inforce proper patent protection for this invention in the the execution of such documents shall be borne by the
	ne) [] Sole or [X] First Assignor	
Signature	idei Takediash	Date <u>May 11, 1999</u>
	niaki Takahashi	Citizenship
Full name of Second	Assignor, if any	
Signature/	Juhn Moshuda	DateMay 11, 1999
Type Yuk	i Yoshida	CitizenshipJapan

PATENT **REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0495**

96.30 mg - 120.0252

Full name of Third Assignor, if any	
Signature Hiham Kato	DateMay 11, 1999
TypeHiroharu Kato	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fourth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
E 11 (E'10)	
Full name of Fitth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Sixth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	- Citizenship
Full name of Seventh Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Eighth Assignor, if any	
rou name or Eighth Assignor, It any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Ninth Assignor, if any	
• •	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship

2

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0496